
PIEDMONT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

M E M O R A N D U M 
 
 
TO:  Board of Education 
 
FROM: Randall Booker, Superintendent 
 
DATE: February 13, 2019 
 
RE:  Contracts and Agreements - Special Education 
 
______________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
The Board is requested to approve the following Contracts and Agreements submitted 
by the Special Education Department. 
 
 Note: The recommended way to get a context of the following expenditures is to 
review the Monthly Budget Report (Fiscal 01a).This report is summarized to the second 
level digit object codes and the columns include Adopted Budget, Revised Budget, 
Encumbered, Revenue/Expenditure (which is actual expenditures or actual income 
received), and Account Balance (this is Budget minus actual expenditures and 
encumbrances). 
 
 

A. Ratify an amendment to two Independent Service Agreements with Ro 
Health to provide nonpublic student services, effective January 1, 2019 through 
June 30, 2019, at a total cost not to exceed $91,791.00. Funding: Special 
Education.  
 
 


